

Bhagiradha Chemicals & Industries Limited.

Sagar Society, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034, Telangana, INDIA.

Tel : +91-40-42212323/42221212 Fax : +91-40-23540444 E-mail : info@bhagirad.com

Plot No.3.

Ref: BCIL/SE/2025/06

January 09, 2025

To, The Secretary, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla,
Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 531719 Symbol: BHAGCHEM

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Transmission of Shares

Dear Sir/Madam,

With Reference to the captioned Subject, we would like to inform you that 33,000 equity shares of the company held by Late Smt. K. Baby, person belonging to promoter group of the company have been transmitted to Mrs. Ramalakshmi Tulasi Padmavathy Kolli, 1-2-40/1 Nizampet Road, Gowthami Nagar, Hyder Nagar, Telangana, by virtue of Court Order - S.O.P. No. 25 OF 2022.

The Letter received from Mrs. Ramalakshmi Tulasi Padmavathy Kolli is attached herewith.

In compliance with Regulation 31A (6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Mrs. Ramalakshmi Tulasi Padmavathy Kolli shall be classified as a person belonging to Promoter Group of our company i.e. Bhagiradha Chemicals and Industries Limited with effect from the date of transmission.

Kindly take the same on record and display the same on the website of your exchange.

Thanks & Regards

For Bhagiradha Chemicals and Industries Limited,

Sharanya. M Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No: ACS-63438

Factory: Yerajarla Road, Cheruvukommupalem - 523 272, Ongole Mandal, Prakasam Dist., A.P., Tel.: 08592-200701, +91-9247003114, Fax: 08592-231412 Website: www.bhagirad.com, CIN: L24219TG1993PLC015963

To,
The Board of Directors
Bhagiradha Chemicals and Industries Limited
Financial District, Nanakramguda, Telangana, 500032

Dear Sir,

Subject: Intimation of Transmission of 33,000 equity shares of Bhagiradha Chemicals and Industries limited held by Late Smt. K. Baby, person belonging to promoter group of the company in my name on account of Transmission by virtue of Court Order

With reference to the captioned subject, I would like to bring to your notice that 33,000 equity shares held in the name of my deceased mother Late Smt. K. Baby, person belonging to promoter group of Bhagiradha Chemicals and Industries limited have been transmitted in my name by virtue of Court Order – S.O.P. No. 25 OF 2022

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 31A (6) SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, I, Ramalakshmi Tulasi Padmavathy Kolli shall be classified as person belonging to the promoter group of your company i.e. Bhagiradha Chemicals and Industries limited

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

RAMALAKSHMI TULASI PADMAVATHY KOLLI

DP ID: IN300214; Client ID:27497769 1-2-40/1 NIZAMPET ROAD GOWTHAMI NAGAR HYDER NAGAR TELANGANA